e ——— WA oo

)O100 ‘AT I \ 1001001001

o110 - - THO1T 0010010
O GTO01 001001 00

INDIA NON JUBICIAL

TELA{\IGANA A_699179
i i CS6 AN Sealle s, LICENCED STAMP VENDOR

TATA
TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES

AMENDMENTNO. 3TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

f

Erhis Amendment No. 3(“Amendment”) on this date 18" day of J anuary, 2021 is hereby made
é[o the Memorandum of Understanding (“MoU™) dated April 20, 2013 between:

Tata Consultancy Services Limited, a company incorporated in India under the Companies
Act 1956, with its corporate office at TCS House, Raveline Street, 21 D.S. Marg, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001, India (herein referred to as “TCS”, which expression shall mean and
include its successors in interest and permitted assigns.)

find

§NTUH College of Engineering Jagtial having its office at Nachupally (Kondagattu),
Kodimial Mandal, Jagtial District (herein after referred to as “Institute”, which expression
ghall mean and include its successors in interest and permitted assigns.)

glnstitute” and “TCS” are hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Parties” and individually
as “Party” as applicable.

:

JNTUH Ccliet ngineering Jagtial
Nachupally (Kondagatty] Kodimial(M)
Jogfial(Dist)-505 501, Telanganc.

whom o) 5 Shas__LNo. 2005.004-2002, Ri.No. 2005-016-2020
fOf E ............. aGETraseens ' .'... H.NO. 5-64I"A.M . ” a’::,;.;_.:: :



202
RECITALS

WHEREAS

moaQwy

two (2) years.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained

herein, the Parties, agree as follows:

1. The Term of the MoU shall be extended for a period of two (2) years from April 20,

2019 to April 19, 2021.

2. Both the Parties agree that this Amendment No. 3forms an integral part of the MoU
signed between TCS and Institute in all respects and shall be read in conjunction with the

MoU.

3. Except to the extent specifically amended herein, all the terms and conditions of the
MoU shall continue to have full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PARTIES hereto have caused this AMENDMENTNO. 3to be
executed by their duly authorized representatives on the dates specified below.

Location:

™
n\behalf of

V. Rajgaffa
Viee¢ Prestdent & Regional Head

Hyderabac{ / Rajanna

Senior Vice President &
Global Head - Technology Business Unit

Witnessed By: 0§ FES 210N

On behalf of
Tata Consultancy Services Limited

Name:

Role:

Parties have entered into a MoU dated April 20, 2013.

Term of the MoU has expired on April 19, 2015.

Term of MoU Amendment No. 1 has expired on April 19, 2017.

Term of MoU Amendment No. 2 has expired on April 19, 2019.

Parties have mutually agreed to extend the Term of the MoUfor a further period of

Location:

On behalf of
JNTUH College o !Engin?g Jagtial

A\

Dr. N.V. Ramang””

Principal ,

JNTUH College of Engireering Jagtial
Nachupally (Kondagattu), Kodimial Mandal
Jagtial Dist. -505 501

J— PRINCIPAL

' o ollege of Engineering Jagtial

Witnessed By: Nachupally (Kondogoﬂu].Kodimigl[M]
Jagfial(Dist)-505 501, Telanganc.

On behalf of !
JNTUH College of Engineering. Jagtial I

Name: b*f,Suv{ﬂLl ’A":)U“’\
Role: ql\gs’l'd;n/l' 'f\/”%{}@“"‘/ ¥
Troduing § Platemedt offier




